
Plymstock School - SEND INFORMATION REPORT (SIR) 

KEY INFORMATION SUMMARY  

Updated September 2023 

*Please note this is a brief summary of the SEND Information Report containing only 

certain key information, as requested by parents 

Key Contacts 

SENDCO: Ms N Baker 

Contact email: nbaker@plymstockschool.org.uk   

Deputy SENDC0: Mrs K Bradley  

Contact email: kbradley@plymstockschool.org.uk  

Assistant SENDC0: Mrs K Fenwick 

Contact email: kfenwick@plymstockschool.org.uk  

SEND Governor: Caroline Chapman through WeST HAB 

Contact email: clerk@westst.org.uk 

Contact phone number for Plymstock School: 01752 402679 

School Offer link: https://plymstockschool.org.uk/plymstock-schools-offer-for-

sen/  

 

Contacts for each year group: 

SEND Team Leader for Y7 students Miss Rachel Seekings: 

rseekings@plymstockschool.org.uk  

SEND Team Leader for Y8 students Miss Anna Greenfield: 

agreenfield@plymstockschool.org.uk  

SEND Team Leader for Y9 students Miss Kourtney Connor 

kconnor@plymstockschool.org.uk  

SEND Team Leader for Y10 students Mrs E Whitehead 

ewhitehead@plymstockschool.org.uk 

SEND Team Leader for Y11 students Mrs A Chesney: 

amchesney@plymstockschool.org.uk 

 

SEND Administrator Mrs S Tomlin: SEND@plymstockschool.org.uk 

SEND TEAM telephone: 01752 402679 

 

There are 4 areas of need set out in the SEND Code of Practice (2015) 

and we have suitable provision experience for each of them: 
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 Communication and interaction (e.g. Speech, Language and 

Communication Needs and Autistic Spectrum Disorder) 

 Cognition and learning (e.g. Specific Learning Difficulties such as 

Dyslexia and Dyspraxia and Moderate Learning Difficulties such as 

Auditory Processing Difficulties) 

 Social, mental and emotional health (e.g. Attention Deficit and 

Hyperactivity Disorder and Attachment Disorder) 

 Sensory and/or physical (e.g. Visual Impairment, Hearing 

Impairment and wheelchair users) 

 

Categories of Support for SEND need: 

Students on the SEND Register are have either 

 Education, Health and Care Plan (EHCP) –  
 SEND Support (K code)–  

Students have an Individual Education Plan (IEP) and parents/carers are asked 

to contribute to and approve the content of this document.  These are reviewed 

with students/parents three times a year. 

 

At Plymstock School we endeavour to support parents/carers so that they are able 

to: 

 Feel fully supported should they raise a concern about their child 

 Recognise and fulfil their responsibilities and play an active and valued 

role in their child’s education 

 Understand procedures and documentation 

 Make their views known about how their child is educated 

 Have access to information, advice and support during assessment and any 

related decision‐ making process about special educational provision 

 Are provided with relevant resources so they reinforce learning in the home. 

 

We also have a category Pre-SENDS – this is our “watch list”.  These students 

are not on the SEND Register. 

 

Exams Access Arrangements 

Our Exam Access Arrangements (i.e. extra time, word processing etc.) coordinator 

is Mr A Dott ADott@plymstockschool.org.uk 
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N Baker SENDCO September 2023 

We would like to thank the families of AG; RL; PS; BP for their contributions to this 

document. 


